
Belaka Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive

Rampur Udayapur
Province No 1 

Invitation for Bids
First Date of Publication: 2077/10/27 (9th February 2021)

1. Belaka Municipality, Rampur Udayapur invites sealed and electronic bids from eligible bidders for following works.

S.N.
Contract 

Identification 
Number

Description and Location of work
Estimated 

Amount With 
VAT (NRs.)

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs.)

Bid 
Document 
Fee (NRs.)

1 03/BELAKA/
NCB/W/2077-078

Construction and upgrading of Bhachuwa ring road  up to 
blacktop at Belaka Municipality-9 1,23,80,325.74 3,40,500.00 3000.00

2 04/BELAKA/
NCB/W/2077-078

Construction work of ventilated causeway, compound wall, 
guard house and access road for Dhauri park and solid waste 
management project  

1,89,76,292.36 5,22,000.00 3000.00

2.  Purchase, Submission and Opening of Bid:

Purchase of Bid Submission of Bid Opening of Bid Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from 
Belaka Municipality Office, Rampur Udayapur, 9852835479 and 
inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 
office hours or may visit E-procurement section of PPMO’s Web 
Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp A complete set of bidding 
documents may be purchased by the interested bidders upon 
submission of a written application, copies of firm registration, Tax 
clearance certificate of F/Y 2076/77 to the Belaka Municipality Office, 
Rampur Udayapur and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as 
shown in the above table. For the purpose of Bidders who choose 
to submit their bid electronically through E-procurement section of 
PPMO’s Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp the Bidders may 
either purchase the hard copy of bidding documents or may choose 
to download the bidding documents, prepare their bids and submit 
their electronic bids as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. In 
case the Bidder chooses to download and submit bid electronically, 
the bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document 
(as specified in the table above) in the Revenue account as specified 
below and scanned copy (PDF format) of the Bank deposit voucher 
shall also be submitted along with the electronic submission of the 
bid files.

Date Time Date Time Date Time

2077/11/26
(10th  March, 

2021)

Office 
Hours

2077/11/27
(11th March, 

2021)

12:00 
Hours

2077/11/27
(11th March, 

2021)

13:00 
Hours

3.  Bank Account Details: 

Account Name Bank Name Bank Address Account Number System Account Name Remarks  

Belaka Municipality 
Rampur Udayapur

Kumari 
Bank Ltd.

Belaka Branch, 
Udayapur 

0770040274200007 Belaka Na.Pa. Antarik Rajashwa 
Khata Ga 1.1 Bid documents fee

0770040274200004 Belaka Na. Pa. Dharauti Khata 
Ga-3 Bid Security 

4.  Bidders are advised to visit the site and assess the actual site condition before submitting the bids at their own cost.
5.  Bids Security must be valid for a period of 120 days and must be accompanied by original Voucher of Bid Security amount.
6.  If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered a last day. 

In such case validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
7.  Belaka Municipality Office, Rampur Udayapur reserves the right to accept or reject, fully or partly any or all the Procurement of Works without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. Other procurement process is remains as per rules of Public Procurement Act and Public Procurement 
Regulation.

Chief Administrative Officer


